Orbital Features:
The new X-MIC LNB is the evolution of our high
performance X-Band LNB. Orbital has brought the
isolator inside to effectively reduce the overall size
and weight. Over the sale of thousands of X-Band
LNBs, we have learned that the isolator is necessary
in ALL applications. Bringing it inside makes the
entire LNB hermetically sealed with a more

S - SMA, 50 ohm
T - TNC, 50 ohm
How to order an Orbital X-MIC,
X-Band External Reference LNB
LNB630S-500X-IWN60
Frequencies (GHz):
 LO Input Output Bandwidth
 6.30S - 7.25 to 7.75 .95 to 1.45 0.500
 6.95S - 7.90 to 8.50 .95 to 1.55 0.600
  Other frequencies available upon request
Bandwidth in MHz
‘X’ Signifies External
Reference
  Gain
 60 - 60 dB
Input Connector
X LNB is WR-112
Designed for the expanding Commercial X-Band markets
Integrated Input Isolator
I - MIC isolator Orbital Specs:
• P1 dB >15 dBm (typical)
• IP3 >25 dBm (typical)
• Noise Figure 0.7 ~ 0.8 dB (typical)
• CE, RoHS & REACH compliant
Orbital X-MIC
X-Band Ext Ref LNB
with internal Isolator
Sales contact:
David Zuvic
Tel: 1-604-856-0305,
Frequency Range:
Input RF Frequency: Various from 7.25 - 8.5 GHz
Output IF Frequency: 950 to 1750 MHz
Local Frequency: Dependent on input range
LO Stability: Phase locked to external
10MHz reference
10 MHz Reference:
Insertion: Multiplexed onto the IF
coaxial connector
Input Level: -5 to +5 dBm
Phase Noise: -135dBc/Hz max. @ 100Hz
 -148dBc/Hz max. @ 1kHz
 -152dBc/Hz max. @ 10kHz
 -155 dBc/Hz max. @ 100kHz
LNB 10 MHz Phase Noise:
 -62dBc/Hz max. @ 100 Hz
 -72dBc/Hz max. @ 1 kHz
 -82dBc/Hz max. @ 10 kHz
 -92dBc/Hz max. @ 100 kHz
 -102dBc/Hz max. @ 1 MHz
Gain:
Gain: 60 dB ±2 dB over temp & freq
Ripple: ±0.5 dB over any 10 MHz segment
Flatness: ±2dB max over freq
Stability: ±1dB max over 24hr @ +25˚C
VSWR:
Input: 1.3:1 max (integrated input isolator)
Output: 2.0:1 max
Interfaces:
Input: CPR-112 flange modified 12-hole
Waterproof (when mated with
matching flange and gasket)
Output: N, 50Ω female, coax connector.
Optional: SMA (50Ω)
Other Specs:
LO Leakage: Output: -35 dBm max
 Input: -45 dBm max at
waveguide flange